

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 104

Wednesday 10th October

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notice No. 171]

[352]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance and Treasury, do hereby appoint -

QUITALES RAMON JUAN

to be a member of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for a period of three years.

Dated at Honiara this fifth day of October, 2007.

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

.

.

.

. -